Bolkow & Vaughan - Roll of Honour Plaque - South Skelton Mine

Notes Name
R Archer
A E Baker
1 W Bennison (Corporal)

A W DN P

J N Brown

E Cook

R Cooke

J W Daglish
J Husband
R H Husband
E Jones

G E Lintern
A C Mason
W Miller

H Moody

T H Sellars
H P L Taylor
F Trowsdale

Notes:

UK War Memorial

Skelton

Scarborough Oliver's Mount

Lingdale
Lingdale
Skelton
Skelton

Boosbeck

Skelton

Boosbeck

Boosbeck

Boosbeck

Lingdale

Lingdale

Skelton

Skelton All Saints Ch.

Regiment

Yorkshire
Yorkshire

Duke of Wellington's (West Riding)
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire

East Yorks
Yorkshire
Yorkshire

Yorks and Lancs
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Manchester

There are two possible W Bennisons. The alternative is given below

Battalion

4th
4th
5th
9th
11th
4th
3rd attd 4th
9th
19th
4th
1/5th

6th
4th
7th
4th
1/5th

Service
Number

200897
201035
235588
3/8748
26647
4945
2/Lt
15925
28415
2954
241040
203429
16985
1613
11025
3183
201715

Died

23-Apr-17
23-Apr-17
27-Aug-18
10-Jul-16
30-Oct-16
17-Sep-16
14-Feb-16
01-Jul-16
24-Apr-17
16-Sep-16
23-Apr-17
09-Oct-17
07-Aug-15
27-Apr-15
16-Feb-17
31-Oct-16
04-May-18

Grave/Memorial

Arras Memorial

Arras Memorial

Mory Abbey Military Cemetery, Mory
Thiepval Memorial

Vermelles British Cemetery

Thiepval Memorial

Poperinghe New Military Cemetery

X Farm Cemetery, La Chapelle-D*Armentieres
Arras Memorial

Dartmoor Cemetery, Bercordel-Becourt
Arras Memorial

Tyne Cot Memorial

Helles Memorial

Longuenesse (St.Omer) Souvenir Cemetery
Grove Town Cemetery, Meaulte
Dernancourt Communal Cemetery Extension
Pozieres Memorial

There are two possible T H Sellars. The alternative is given below. Note the different spelling of the surname. Only T H Sellars has a proven connection to the local villages
He formerly served in the Cavalry under service no. 31083. He appears on the Skelton memorial as H Husband. Full name Robert Henry Husband
His date of death is given as 1st January 1916 on the Commonwealth War Graves Commission website

Name
W.Bennison (Private)
T H Sellers

UK War Memorial
Skelton
Grosmont

Regiment
Duke of Wellington's (West Riding)
Yorkshire

Battalion
2nd
5th

Service
Number
202876
241354

Died
15-Apr-18
02-Nov-18

Grave/Memorial
Ploegsteert Memorial
Lidzbark Warminski War Cemetery



