Bolkow & Vaughan - Roll of Honour Plaque - South Skelton Mine

Notes	Name	UK War Memorial	Regiment	Battalion	Service Number	Died	Grave/Memorial
	R Archer	Skelton	Yorkshire	4th	200897	23-Apr-17	Arras Memorial
	A E Baker	Scarborough Oliver's Mount	Yorkshire	4th	201035	23-Apr-17	Arras Memorial
1	W Bennison (Corporal)	Lingdale	Duke of Wellington's (West Riding)	5th	235588	27-Aug-18	Mory Abbey Military Cemetery, Mory
	J N Brown	Lingdale	Yorkshire	9th	3/8748	10-Jul-16	Thiepval Memorial
	E Cook	Skelton	Yorkshire	11th	26647	30-Oct-16	Vermelles British Cemetery
	R Cooke	Skelton	Yorkshire	4th	4945	17-Sep-16	Thiepval Memorial
	J W Daglish		Yorkshire	3rd attd 4th	2/Lt	14-Feb-16	Poperinghe New Military Cemetery
4	J Husband	Boosbeck	Yorkshire	9th	15925	01-Jul-16	X Farm Cemetery, La Chapelle-D`Armentieres
3	R H Husband	Skelton	East Yorks	19th	28415	24-Apr-17	Arras Memorial
	E Jones	Boosbeck	Yorkshire	4th	2954	16-Sep-16	Dartmoor Cemetery, Bercordel-Becourt
	G E Lintern	Boosbeck	Yorkshire	1/5th	241040	23-Apr-17	Arras Memorial
	A C Mason	Boosbeck	Yorks and Lancs		203429	09-Oct-17	Tyne Cot Memorial
	W Miller	Lingdale	Yorkshire	6th	16985	07-Aug-15	Helles Memorial
	H Moody	Lingdale	Yorkshire	4th	1613	27-Apr-15	Longuenesse (St.Omer) Souvenir Cemetery
2	T H Sellars	Skelton	Yorkshire	7th	11025	16-Feb-17	Grove Town Cemetery, Meaulte
	H P L Taylor	Skelton All Saints Ch.	Yorkshire	4th	3183	31-Oct-16	Dernancourt Communal Cemetery Extension
	F Trowsdale		Manchester	1/5th	201715	04-May-18	Pozieres Memorial

Notes:

- 1 There are two possible W Bennisons. The alternative is given below
- There are two possible T H Sellars. The alternative is given below. Note the different spelling of the surname. Only T H Sellars has a proven connection to the local villages
- 3 He formerly served in the Cavalry under service no. 31083. He appears on the Skelton memorial as H Husband. Full name Robert Henry Husband
- 4 His date of death is given as 1st January 1916 on the Commonwealth War Graves Commission website

				Service		
Name	UK War Memorial	Regiment	Battalion	Number	Died	Grave/Memorial
W.Bennison (Private)	Skelton	Duke of Wellington's (West Riding)	2nd	202876	15-Apr-18	Ploegsteert Memorial
T H Sellers	Grosmont	Yorkshire	5th	241354	02-Nov-18	Lidzbark Warminski War Cemetery